## <u>503891767</u> 06/28/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3938416

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ECKERHARD FRAHM			06/01/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	AVERIS	AVERIS AS		
Street Address:	GALTU	GALTUNGVEIEN 65		
City:	SELLEE	SELLEBAKK		
State/Country:	NORWA	NORWAY		
Postal Code:	N-1651			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		Number		
Application Number:		15108464	_	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	 ОАТА (	(312)460-7000		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA ( () () () () () () () () () () () () (	15108464 (312)460-7000 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA ( pe sent to provided	(312)460-7000		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA ( pe sent to provided	15108464 (312)460-7000 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA ( pe sent to provided	15108464 (312)460-7000 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-460-5000		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ( pe sent to provided ( f	(312)460-7000 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-460-5000 patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ( provided ( ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ( ) ) ) ( )	(312)460-7000 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-460-5000 patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com PATRICK T. MUFFO	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ( provided ( ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	(312)460-7000 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-460-5000 patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com PATRICK T. MUFFO 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA () provided () () () ()	(312)460-7000 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-460-5000 patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com PATRICK T. MUFFO 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA () provided () () () ()	(312)460-7000 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 312-460-5000 patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com PATRICK T. MUFFO 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA () provided () () () ()	(312)460-7000 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 312-460-5000 patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com PATRICK T. MUFFO 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 078086-406700	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA () provided () () () ()	(312)460-7000 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 312-460-5000 patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com PATRICK T. MUFFO 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 078086-406700 PATRICK T. MUFFO	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA () provided () () () ()	(312)460-7000 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 312-460-5000 patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com PATRICK T. MUFFO 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 078086-406700 PATRICK T. MUFFO /Patrick T. Muffo/	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA () provided () () () ()	(312)460-7000 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 312-460-5000 patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com PATRICK T. MUFFO 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 078086-406700 PATRICK T. MUFFO /Patrick T. MUFFO 06/28/2016	ent via US Mail.	

A MARKET A	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	078086-406700	
Vhereas, IWe, Rune Togersen, Svein Togersen, and Eckerha	ard Frahm,	
erealter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new	and useful improvements Process for the	Preparation of Solid
articulate Vinvl Aromatic Polymer Compositions		
	×	
X] for which an application for a United States Patent was file Application Number <u>15/108,464</u>	d onJune 27, 2016	
for which an application for a United States Patent was ex	ecuted on, and	
		-
Whereas, <u>Avens AS</u> , here referred to "assignee"		
whose mailing address is Galtungvelen 65 N-1651 Sellebakk NORWAY		
N-1651 Sellenakk NURWAY s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	( SR(1)2]	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and morest at the Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$		a and other good and
which may be granted therefore in the United States, and	In any and all other corresponding app	v with others, on said
which may be granted therefore in the United States, and certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patie obtained from any of said applications, and in any rela- applications. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pi said assignee, of the entire right, tille, and interest in and the behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the ten the same would have been held by me had this assignment a	assignee may file, either solely or joint ent of the United States and foreign cou sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said t to the same, for his sole use and behoo n for which said Patent may be granted, i	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or Juited States Patent to [] and for the use and
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Pati obtained from any of said applications, and in any reis- applications. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pr said assignee, of the entire right, title, and Interest in and t behoof of his legal representatives, to the jull end of the ten the same would have been held by me had this assignment a	assignee may file, either solely or joint ent of the United States and foreign cou sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said t to the same, for his sole use and behoo n for which said Patent may be granted, i	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or Juited States Patent to [] and for the use and
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Pati obtained from any of said applications, and in any rela- applications. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pr said assignee, of the entire right, tille, and interest in and t behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the ten the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a	assignee may file, either solely or joint ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said to to the same, for his sole use and behoor n for which said Patent may be granted, a and sale not been made.	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or Julied States Patent to f; and for the use and as fully and entirely as
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Pair obtained from any of said applications, and in any rela- applications. If We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pre- said assignee, of the entire right, tille, and interest in and to behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the ten- the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	assignee may file, either solely or joint ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said to to the same, for his sole use and behoor n for which said Patent may be granted, a and sale not been made.	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or Jhited States Patent to f; and for the use and as fully and entirely as
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Pati- obtained from any of said applications, and in any relis- applications. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pri- said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and the behoof of his legal representatives, to the jull end of the ten- the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR X Rune Togersen	assignee may file, either solely or joint ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said to to the same, for his sole use and behoor n for which said Patent may be granted, a and sale not been made.	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or Julied States Patent to f; and for the use and as fully and entirely as
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patie obtained from any of said applications, and in any relist applications. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Presid assignee, of the entire right, tille, and interest in and to behood of his legal representatives, to the full end of the tent the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR X	assignee may file, either solely or joint ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said t to the same, for his sole use and behoo in for which said Patent may be granted, i and sale not been made.	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or Julied States Patent to f; and for the use and as fully and entirely as
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Pair obtained from any of said applications, and in any reise applications.  I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Presid assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and the behood of his legal representatives, to the jull end of the terr the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X  Svein Togersen	assignee may file, either solely or joint ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said to to the same, for his sole use and behoor n for which said Patent may be granted, a and sale not been made.	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or Julied States Patent to f; and for the use and as fully and entirely as
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patients obtained from any of said applications, and in any relations, and in any relations. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Presid assignee, of the entire right, tille, and interest in and the behood of his legal representatives, to the full end of the terr the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR X Rune Togersen FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X	assignee may file, either solely or joing ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said to to the same, for his sole use and behood n for which said Patent may be granted, is and sale not been made. ssignment is executed by ASSIGNOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Fuel Togerson INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Survey of SIGNATURE Survey of SIGNATURE Survey of SIGNATURE	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or United States Patent to f; and for the use and as fully and entirely as DATE $X \frac{DATE}{CEP \sim Cer - 2e}$
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Pair obtained from any of said applications, and in any relatapplications.         IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Prisaid assignee, of the entire right, tille, and Interest in and I behool of his legal representatives, to the full end of the terr the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X	assignee may file, either solely or joing ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said to to the same, for his sole use and behood n for which said Patent may be granted, is and sale not been made. ssignment is executed by ASSIGNOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Fuel Togerson INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Survey of SIGNATURE Survey of SIGNATURE Survey of SIGNATURE	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or Jhiled States Patent to f; and for the use and as fully and entirely as DATE $\frac{2016}{2016}$ DATE DATE
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patie obtained from any of said applications, and in any relist applications.         t/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Presid assignee, of the entire right, tille, and interest in and the behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the terr the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         Stein Togersen       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X	assignee may file, either solely or joing ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said to to the same, for his sole use and behoor in for which said Patent may be granted, is and sale not been made. ssignment is executed by ASSIGNOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	y with others, on sale intries, which may be s. of such patents or fi and for the use and as fully and entirely as $\frac{2}{13}/6/20/6$ $\frac{2}{20}/6$ $\frac{2}{20}/6$ $\frac{2}{20}/6$
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Pair obtained from any of said applications, and in any relations.         I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Prisaid assignee, of the entire right, tille, and Interest in and I behool of his legal representatives, to the full end of the terr the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X         FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR       X	assignee may file, either solely or joind ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said to to the same, for his sole use and behod n for which said Patent may be granted, is and sale not been made. ssignment is executed by ASSIGNOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Fuel Togerson INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	y with others, on salo intries, which may be s. of such patents or Juited States Patent to f; and for the use and as fully and entirely as DATE X DATE X DATE DATE DATE
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Pair obtained from any of said applications, and in any relatapplications.  I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Presid assignee, of the entire right, tille, and interest in and the behool of his legal representatives, to the full end of the terr the same would have been held by me had this assignment a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this a FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR X  FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	assignee may file, either solely or joint ent of the United States and foreign cou- sue, division, continuation or extension atent and Trademark Office to issue said to to the same, for his sole use and behoor in for which said Patent may be granted, is and sale not been made. ssignment is executed by ASSIGNOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	y with others, on sale intries, which may be s. of such patents or f) and for the use and as fully and entirely as $\frac{2}{13} \frac{16}{2016}$ $\frac{2}{2016}$ $\frac{2}{2016}$ $\frac{2}{2016}$ $\frac{2}{2016}$ $\frac{2}{2016}$ $\frac{2}{2016}$ DATE DATE DATE

27105703v.1

ŀ

AC 23-7-29226 US00

## PATENT REEL: 039186 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 06/28/2016